Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20248

Date sent

04/11/2019

Subject

Vending Machines & Contents

Details of enquiry

- (1) How many vending machines have there been across your trusts' grounds, in each of the past five years.
- (2) Can you break down the above question into how many of these are with snacks containing less than 150 calories and how many included traditional confectionery, chocolate bars and fizzy drinks.
- (3) How much profit did the trust earn from these machines in each of the past five years? If possible, could you separate that figure for the separate types of vending machines please.
- (4) Which company is contracted to provide the machines?

Response Sent

- (1) How many vending machines have there been across your trusts' grounds, in each of the past five years.

 One
- (2) Can you break down the above question into how many of these are with snacks containing less than 150 calories and how many included traditional confectionery, chocolate bars and fizzy drinks. The CQUIN for under 150 calories to which you refer ceased to be a requirement by NHS Improvement and NHS England in April 2019. We do not hold data on the items for sale in our single vending machines containing under 150 calories.
 - We previously answered a FOI enquiry on this subject, which may be of interest to you and is in the Trust's FOI disclosure log on our website, at FOI 18-19145 Vending Machines and Canteen Hours
- (3) How much profit did the trust earn from these machines in each of the past five years? If possible, could you separate that figure for the separate types of vending machines please.

 Zero profit. We pay rental to the vending company.
- (4) Which company is contracted to provide the machines? Connect Vending